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Our newsletter is also available on our school website



Dear Parents,





Many thanks to all of  you for all your support with the Christmas Fayre. We were most grateful for all the donations and to the parents who assisted on the day.  We had a great turn out and we raised £3000 for our School Funds , which was magnificent. 





Regards,


Maureen Simpson


Head Teacher














Date for your Diary              


                         








Christmas Lunch           Wednesday 11th December





School Choir singing at    Thursday 12th December


Morrisons 


    


Primary 1 Nativity   		Friday 13th December 





Pr 4 / 5 Christmas Show 	Monday 16th December





Pantomime		      	Tuesday 17th December





Nursery Christmas Show    Wednesday 18thDecember





Mass in School p.m.        Thursday 19th December
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School Choir








The School Choir were singing today at Silverburn Shopping Centre to help raise funds for the Prince and Princess of Wales Hospice. They will also be supporting the STV Appeal by singing at Morrisons on Thursday. Primary 7 children will also be supporting this appeal by bag packing on the same day at Morrisons.





        























Christmas Parties








On the class party day the children will  attend a disco in the gym hall ( led by Mr Murphy Principal Teacher ) and will have some sweets and juice. That day will be a non uniform day and the children can wear party clothes. Please check below which day your child’s class will be having a party.





Primary 3 & 4 Friday 13th December p.m.





Primary 1 & 2 Monday 16th December p.m.





Primary 5 & 6 Wednesday 18th December p.m.





Primary 7  TBC





Parent Council





Santa will visit the children on Wednesday 18th December delivering selection packs supplied by the Parent Council. The Parent Council are also supplying ice cream to all the children on Tuesday 17th December on the afternoon of the pantomime. 











        























Santa Sleighs / Christmas Decorations








The children in Primary 3b have been making Santa Sleighs and Primary 3a Christmas decorations. They are inviting their families into the hall on Thursday 12th December at 3pm. to purchase one of these items.






































Holiday Dates


                   


Christmas Holidays





* Please note that schools will close at 2.30pm on Friday 20th December.





School Closed Monday 23rd December 2013 


School reopens Monday 6th January 2014 





February Holiday


School closed on Monday 10th February 2014 


School reopens Thursday 13th February 2014 





Easter Holiday


* Please note that schools will close at 2.30pm on Friday 4th April 2014


School closed Monday 7th April 2014 


School reopens Tuesday 22nd April 2014   


�May Holidays





School closed Monday 5th May 2014





School closed Thursday 22nd May 2014


School reopens Tuesday 27th May 2014





Summer Holiday





School closes at 1pm on Wednesday 25 June 2014





 












































Glasgow City Landmarks








Primary 4a have been making models of Our City landmarks and the parents of Primary 4a are more than welcome to come into the school hall to view these wonderful models on Wednesday 18th December at 3pm. 








Primary 7





Both Primary 7 classes will visit  Nazareth House in Cardonald to sing to the residents on Wednesday 18th December in the afternoon.














